

Dept./Agy.: Division of Administration-Office of Community Development **Analyst:** Monique Appeaning Subject: Independent Watershed Region for the Amite Rive Basin

WATER MANAGEMENT

OR NO IMPACT See Note

Page 1 of 1 Requests the office of community development, division of administration to work with the Louisiana Watershed Initiative to create an independent watershed region for the Amite River Basin.

Proposed Senate Resolution urges and requests the Division of Administration Office of Community Development to work with the Louisiana Watershed Initiative to create an independent Watershed Region for the Amite River Basin.

EXPENDITURES	2022-23	2023-24	2024-25	2025-26	2026-27	<u>5 -YEAR TOTAL</u>
State Gen. Fd.	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Agy. Self-Gen.	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Ded./Other	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Federal Funds	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Local Funds	<u>\$0</u>	<u>\$0</u>	<u>\$0</u>	<u>\$0</u>	<u>\$0</u>	<u>\$0</u>
Annual Total	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
REVENUES	<u>2022-23</u>	2023-24	2024-25	2025-26	2026-27	5 -YEAR TOTAL
State Gen. Fd.	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Agy. Self-Gen.	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Ded./Other	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Federal Funds	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Local Funds	<u>\$0</u>	<u>\$0</u>	<u>\$0</u>	<u>\$0</u>	<u>\$0</u>	<u>\$0</u>
Annual Total	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0

EXPENDITURE EXPLANATION

The Division of Administration reports that the proposed resolution will have no impact to implement as the Office of Community Development will incorporate the creation of an independent Watershed Region for the Amite River Basin into the current plan with no additional costs.

REVENUE EXPLANATION

There is no anticipated direct material effect on governmental revenues as a result of this measure.

